Indexed

RESOLUTION NO. 95-83

WHEREAS, it is necessary to <u>amend Resolution</u> <u>No. 36-82</u>, Auditor's File No. 402958, Reel 291, Frame 242, to correct a typographical error in the description of the vacated portion of Sixth Street, and

WHEREAS, it should be amended as follows:

A resolution vacating a portion of a Mason County road, namely: Sixth Street adjacent to and abutting upon Blocks 61, 62, 65 and 66, said Plat of Detroit No. 2, except from the north line of Griswold Avenue to a line thirty (30) feet south and parallel to the existing Grapeview Loop Road, as shown in the Plat of Detroit No. 2, in Volume 1, Page 23 of the Plat Book of the Mason County Auditor; said street noted above will hereinafter be referred to as the STREET

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the STREET is hereby vacated by order of law and that the vacation shall be and is considered to be effective as of 1894.

DATED the 19th day of April, 1982.

Toele

AMENDED this 24th day of October, 1983.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Commissioner

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

84 APR 12 All: 16

HI GOUNTY

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

for Mason County

Auditor Cmmrs

XC:

Engineer Petitioner REQUEST OF Return - Mason Commissioners